CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2014-02934691641405315

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	pes	Calculator, 12 digits	899.97	11,699.6
2	pes	Calculator, 14 digits, 2-way power	1,549.97	3,099.9
2	packs	Carbon paper, long, black	994.97	1,989.94
3	packs	Carbon paper, long, blue	994.97	2,984.9
100	pcs	Catalog Envelope, 6"x9"	4.97	497.0
70	pcs	Certificate holder, short, blue	59.97	4,197.9
36	pcs	Certificate holder, wood frame	159.97	5,758.9
1	pc	Certified true photocopy stamp	899.97	899.9
15	pcs	Clear book, long, blue	139.97	2,099.5
10	pcs	Clear book, long, orange	139.97	1,399.7
5	pcs	Clipboard, long	184.97	924.8
1	ream	Colored paper, assorted, short	319.97	319.9
4	reams	Colored paper, blue, short	319.97	1,279.8
1	ream	Colored paper, green, short	319.97	319.9
8	pcs	Combo binder cover, long	17.97	143.7
5	pcs	Combo ring, ½"	49.97	249.8
6	pcs	Combo ring, I"	54.97	329.8
5	pcs	Combo ring, 11/2"	69.97	349.8
3	pcs	Combo ring, 2"	59.97	179.9
17	pcs	Correction pen, metal tip	59.97	1,019.4
247	pcs	Correction tape	54.97	13,577.5
2	pcs	Cutter blade	149.97	299.9
4	pcs	Cutter, big, heavy-duty	399.97	1,599.8
1	рс	Dater stamp, 4mm	199.97	199.9
1	pc	Dater stamp, paid	199.97	199.9
11	pcs	Desktop ballpen, black	67.97	747.6
2265	pcs	Envelope, brown, long	6.47	14,654.5
312	pcs	Envelope, brown, short	5.97	1,862.6
50	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, blue, long	19.97	998.5
10	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, violet, long	19.97	199.7
3	bxs	Envelope, mailing, long, white	459.97	1,379.9
33	pes	Eraser, white	49.97	1,649.0
6	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, 8"	184.97	1,109.8
71	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, regular size	54.97	3,902.8
		SUB-TOTAL 2		82,126,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

FFB 2 7 2023

in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

BENJAMIN L ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson

City Mayor

Engr.

.

MARIKON/F. MORILLO

dity Mayor

End User

AVELINO P. TEJADA

Executive Assistant II

BAC Member